

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8647/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2006 in LPA No. 364/2006 & SCA No. 16500/2005 of
The

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILKANTH TULSIDAS BHATIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.R.M.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Sheela Goel, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of
respondent no.1. Issue notice to
other respondents.

We are told that the matter i.e. a special civil application is
pending before the learned
Single Judge for final disposal. We request the learned single Judge to dispose of the matter
at an early
date. Meanwhile, the first respondent would be at liberty to file its counter.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma

Court Master

Court Mas

ter