

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8647/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2006 in LPA No. 364/2006 &
SCA No. 16500/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILKANTH TULSIDAS BHATIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests 1 weeks' time for
payment of process fee. Time is granted. Notice be issued on payment
of process fee.

List the matter on 16.10.2006.

(S.G.

Shah)

Reg

istrar