

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8647/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2006 in LPA No. 364/2006 & SCA No. 16500/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILKANTH TULSIDAS BHATIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for respondent.

This special leave petition has been filed against an interim order. We are told that the final order has already been passed in the pending petition. In view of the same, without prejudice to the parties, the special leave petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master